H

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL f‘i:&w*glaﬁ\lfyrg*mwsnow,
THROUGH THE ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLI CFSFNIhAﬁV: \GER, FOR A
COMPLIANCE ORDER AGAINST ERS RESOURMESI L. C oFI Wi dE SPERATOR
IN VIOLATION OF DIVISION RULE 19.15.4.20i NMAC AS TO THIRTY-TWO
WELLS; REQUIRING OPERATOR TO RETURN SAID WELLS TO COMPLIANCE
BY A DATE CERTAIN; REQUIRING OPERATOR TO PLUG SAID WELLS AND
RESTORE AND REMEDIATE THE WELL SITES IF OPERATOR FAILS TO
BRING SAID WELLS TO COMPLIANCE- BY A DATE CERTAIN; AND
AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION TO FORFEIT THE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
AND PLUG SAID WELLS IN THE EVENT OF OPERATOR’S NON-
COMPLIANCE; EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 14078

Dear Mr. Hearing Examiner:

Please continue this case to March 20, 2008.

Soiffiy Swazo
OCD Assistant General Counsel




